
Secondary Programs Student Support Services 

Principal: Joseph Lienesch   616-447-2449   josephlienesch@kentisd.org 
Assistant Principal: Sara Van   616-365-2253   saravan@kentisd.org 
 
KCTC Enrollment  
Stephanie Comer—Registrar   616-447-2422   stephaniecomer@kentisd.org 
Kim Carlson—Registrar   616-365-2392   kimberlycarlson@kentisd.org 
 
KCTC Career Development Facilitators—Program Visits 
Lindy Clayton       616-447-2450   lindyclayton@kentisd.org  
Andrea Reynolds     616-447-2433   andreareynolds@kentisd.org 
TBD 
 
KCTC Counselors  
David Moncada     616-365-2338   davidmoncada@kentisd.org 
Programs: Applied Construction, Automotive Tech, Criminal Justice, Diesel Tech,  Health Career Foundations, Precision Machining  
Angie Pulera      616-365-2368   angelapulera@kentisd.org 
Programs: Auto Collision, Graphic Communications,  Hospitality, IT, Mechatronics, Teacher Academy, Welding  
Lara Roessler      616-365-2331   lararoessler@kentisd.org 
Programs: Agriscience, Aviation, Digital Animation & Game Programing, Entrepreneurship & Marketing, HVAC-R, Engineering 
Health Sciences (Bio-Med, Diagnostics, EMT, MA, NT/PCT, Pharm Tech)  
 
KCTC Teacher Consultants 
Joanne Fedewa    616-365-2349   joannefedewa@kentisd.org 
Programs: Health Career Foundations, Health Sciences (Bio-Med, Diagnostics, EMT, MA, NT/PCT, Pharm Tech), Hospitality,  
Entrepreneurship & Marketing  
Lindsey Heintz     616-410-4404   Lindseyheintz@kentisd.org 
Intro Classes  
Cinnamon Mellema    616-365-2346   cinnamonmellema@kentisd.org 
Programs: Agriscience, Applied Construction, Aviation, Criminal Justice, Digital Animation & Game Programming, Graphic Communications, 
IT, Teacher Academy  
Mary Musto     616-365-2389   marymusto@kentisd.org 
Programs: Auto Collision,  Automotive Tech, Diesel Tech, Engineering, HVAC-R, Mechatronics, Precision Machining, Welding  
Adam Witt     616-410-4403   adamwitt@kentisd.org 
Pre-Voc Classes 
 

 
 
 

Principal: Gerry Verwey        616-447-2449   gerryverwey@kentisd.org  
Administrative Assistant: Tiffany Duncil 616-363-8015   tiffanyduncil@kentisd.org  
LaunchU Coordinator: Kristen Doneth 616-365-2254   kristendoneth@kentisd.org  
Counselors 
Deb VanDyke     616-447-2477   deborahvandyke@kentisd.org  
Lisa Shantz       616-447-5698   lisaschantz@kentisd.org  
Teacher Consultants 
Tamara Cnossen        tamaracnossen@kentisd.org  
Mari Price      
          mariprice@kentisd.org  
Social Worker—Secondary Programs 
Ashley Myers      616-365-2308   ashleymyers@kentisd.org 
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